
National Peanut Buying Points Association 
2023 Board of Directors 

 

 

President (2022-2023) 
Cole McNair (Susann) 
Birdsong - Damascus 
P.O. Box 167 
Damascus, GA 39841 
Phone: 229-725-3353 
Fax: 229-725-3338 
Cell: 229-308-9745 
cmcnair@birdsong-peanuts.com 
 

Vice President 
Byron Brown (Marti) 
Curry Farm Supply, Inc. 
P.O. Box 119 
Shellman, GA 39886 
Phone: 229-679-5039 
Fax: 229-679-2060 
Cell: 229-376-7097 
byrontbrown@hotmail.com 

 
Past President 
Monty Rast (Kathy) 
Carolina Peanut, LLC 
P.O. Box 694 
Cameron, SC 29030 
Phone: 803-823-2252 
Fax: 803-823-2243 
Cell: 803-707-0771 
Home: 803-823-2177 
carolinapeanut@windstream.net 
 

Treasurer 
Rhonda Dixon (Steve) 
Dixon Farm Supply 
P.O. Box 498 
Alapaha, GA 31622 
Phone: 229-532-5305 
Fax: 229-532-4745 
Cell: 229-686-0635 
dixonfarmsupply@gmail.com 
 

Executive Secretary 
Tyron Spearman (Sandra) 
P.O. Box 7026 
Tifton, GA 31793 
Phone: 229-386-0216 
Fax: 229-386-8757 
Cell: 229-392-3376 
tspearman@friendlycity.net 
 

Angela Elder (Warren) 

P.O. Box 314 

Tifton, GA 31793 

Phone: 229-386-1716 

Fax: 229-386-8757 

Cell: 229-848-9899 

spearmanagency@friendlycity.net 

 

One Year (2023) 

David Rushing (Kristen) 
Birdsong Peanuts 
P.O. Box 558 
Brooklet, GA 30415 
Phone: 912-842-2331 
Fax: 912-842-2441 
Cell: 229-400-3359 
drushing@birdsong-peanuts.com  
 

Wesley Powell (Kris) 
Dollar Brothers, Inc. 
4174 Vada Road 
Climax, GA 39834 
Phone: 229-246-0718 
Fax: 229-246-5797 
Cell: 229-400-5780 
Truck: 229-400-5782 
dollarbrothers@att.net 
 

Will Grantham 
Doerun Peanut Co. 
P.O. Box 454 
Doerun, GA 31744 
Phone: 229-782-7454 
Cell: 229-873-4338 
wgrantham@yahoo.com    
 

Mike Roberts (Karen) 
Doles Peanut Co. 
4656 GA Highway 313 
Warwick, GA 31796 
Phone: 229-535-6247 
Fax: 229-535-6029 
Cell: 229-206-6507 
dolespeanut@planttel.net  
 

Larry Cunningham (Sharon) 
R.L. Cunningham & Sons 
P.O. Box 68 
Quitman, GA 31643 
Phone: 229-263-4791 
Fax: 229-263-8406 
Cell: 229-292-6254 
rlcunningham@windstream.net 

 

John Gray (Tiffany) 
Williston Peanuts, Inc. 
P.O. Box 606 
Williston, FL 32696 
Phone: 352-528-2388 
Fax: 352-528-5228 
Cell: 352-339-6643 
jgray@willistonpeanuts.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Two Year (2024) 

Jeff Wilson 
Concordia, LLC 
9830 GA Hwy. 112 East 
Rebecca, GA 31783 
Phone: 229-567-9662 
Cell: 229-567-7527 
jeff.wilson@rwgriffin.com  
 

Lowell Bristow (Dot) 
Columbia Peanut Company 
P.O. Box 399 
Columbia, AL 36310 
Phone: 334-550-8556 
Fax: 334-696-4621 
Cell: 334-550-8556 
columbiapeanut@yahoo.com 
 

Mark Milliron (Ricki) 
Golden Peanut & Tree Nut 
715 MLK Drive NE 
Dawson, GA 39842 
Phone: 229-995-2111 
Fax: 229-995-7216 
Cell: 229-317-3984 
mark.milliron@goldenpeanut.com 
 

Chad Chandler (Cathie) 
Olam Food Ingredients 
P.O. Box 98 
Smithville, GA 31787 
Phone: 229-846-2003 
Fax: 229-846-4805 
Cell: 229-886-6633 
chad.chandler@ofi.com   
 

Robin Singletary (Pat) 
Firetower Peanut Co. 
3929 River Road (Lodge) 
Camilla, GA 31730 
Phone: 229-294-6430 
Fax: 229-294-6454 
Cell: 229-336-6351 
Lodge: 229-336-8600 
robin@coveyrise.com  
 
Joe Parker 
Summerdale Peanut Co. 
P.O. Box 729 
Summerdale, AL 36580 
Phone: 251-989-2221 
Fax: 251-989-2421 
Cell: 251-747-3360 
japarker@gulftel.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Three Year (2025) 
Jody Taylor (Brenda) 
American Peanut Growers 
5212 Hwy. 39 
Donalsonville, GA 39845 
Phone: 229-524-8250 
Fax: 229-524-8220 
Cell: 334-248-2900 
jtaylor@apgg.com 
 
 

Peter Brown (Jan) 
Douglas Peanut Co. 
P.O. Box 1350 
Douglas, GA 31534 
Phone: 912-384-5762 
Fax: 912-384-0069 
Cell: 912-592-7158 
pbrown@rwgriffin.com 
 
Greg Sikes (Jennifer) 
Candler Peanut Company  
19363 Highway 46 
Brooklet, GA 30415 
Phone: 912-839-7667 
Fax: 912-839-4667 
Cell: 912-682-4433 
sikesfarms@yahoo.com 

 
Albert Rogers (Machell) 
Premium Peanut 
311 Barrington Road 
Douglas, GA 31535 
Phone: 912-331-7020 
Fax: 912-383-9947 
Cell: 229-860-0317 
albert.rogers@premiumpnut.com   
 
Roger Branch (Dawn) 
Southeastern Gin & Peanut 

1019 Morris Road 
Surrency, GA 31563 
Phone: 912-366-0808 
Fax: 912-366-0040 
Cell: 912-278-0696 
roger@southeasterngin.com 

 
Rodney Locke (Dawn) 
Locke Farm Center 
P.O. Box 431 
Dawson, GA 39842 
Phone: 229-995-2171 
Fax: 229-995-6552 
Cell: 229-854-5822 
lockefarmcenter@windstream.net 

 

 
 
 

mailto:cmcnair@birdsong-peanuts.com
mailto:byrontbrown@hotmail.com
mailto:carolinapeanut@windstream.net
mailto:dixonfarmsupply@gmail.com
mailto:tspearman@friendlycity.net
mailto:spearmanagency@friendlycity.net
mailto:drushing@birdsong-peanuts.com
mailto:dollarbrothers@att.net
mailto:wgrantham@yahoo.com
mailto:dolespeanut@planttel.net
mailto:cunningham@windstream.net
mailto:flapeanuts@aol.com
mailto:jeff.wilson@rwgriffin.com
mailto:Tahow77@comcast.net
mailto:Tahow77@comcast.net
mailto:chad.chandler@ofi.com
mailto:robin@coveyrise.com
mailto:japarker@gulftel.com
mailto:jtaylor@apgg.com
mailto:pbrown@rwgriffin.com
mailto:sikesfarms@yahoo.com
mailto:albert.rogers@premiumpnut.com
mailto:roger@southeasterngin.com
mailto:lockefarmcenter@windstream.net

